

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 & 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18396-18397/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 04/02/2005 in WP No. 857/1997 and order dated 1/04/2005 in RP(Ld.) No. 12/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PETROLEUM EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 15/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Pakle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties. Counsel for the respondents-applicants states that

the respondents have already moved the Industrial Tribunal and have also made an application for

grant of interim relief but the same is not being heard and disposed of by the Tribunal in view of the

pendency of this matter before this Court.

The parties are agreed that the respondents' application before the Industrial Tribunal may be heard and disposed of.

We direct that the Tribunal shall hear and dispose of the application for interim relief at the earliest.

In this view of the matter, nothing survives for consideration in these special leave petitions and the same are, therefore, disposed of with the above direction.

In view of the disposal of the special leave petitions, no orders are called for on the applications.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master